SLS 18RS-3541 ORIGINAL

2018 Regular Session

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 204

BY SENATOR PERRY

1

COMMENDATIONS. Commends Northside Christian School girls softball team for winning the Division V State Championship title.

A RESOLUTION

2	To commend Northside Christian School girls softball team for winning the Division V
3	State Championship title.
4	WHEREAS, it is with great pride that the citizens and the Senate of the Legislature
5	of Louisiana have learned that the Northside Christian School Lady Warriors softball team
6	won the 2018 Division V State Championship title; and
7	WHEREAS, the Lady Warriors posted an impressive overall 18-6 record and
8	captured the Class 7-C District Championship title with an undefeated 6-0 record; and
9	WHEREAS, the state title was the first for Northside Christian School's girls softball
10	program; and
11	WHEREAS, the Lady Warriors shutout Family Community 15-0 in the
12	championship game to capture the Division V State Championship title; and
13	WHEREAS, Lady Warriors players Angel Allen, Riley Armstrong, Kamrie Breaux,
14	Zoe Carmichael, Kate Daigle, Madeline Dischler, Kinsley Foreman, Kelsey Gaspard,
15	Ella Guidry, Zera Hanagriff, Sophie Miller, Ashtyne Monceaux, Brileigh Newman,
16	Abbygail Perry, Rory Thibodeaux, and Destiny Thompson and managers Alison Clement,
17	Gracie Lee, and Elizabeth Randall, and statisticians Brandon Gaspard and Amanda Hanagriff
18	all contributed to the championship season; and

SLS 18RS-3541 ORIGINAL SR NO. 204

1	WHEREAS, Angel Allen received the outstanding player award in the championship
2	game; and
3	WHEREAS, the distinguished team performance of the entire Northside Christian
4	School Lady Warriors softball team throughout the regular season and the postseason has
5	earned them the Division V Championship title; and
6	WHEREAS, the amazing accomplishments of the team could not have been achieved
7	without the guidance and skills of head coach, Ryan Hanagriff, and assistant coaches Leigh
8	Jukes, Brenda Justice, and Renae Stanford as well as all of the other individuals who have
9	contributed to the success of the Lady Warriors softball program; and
10	WHEREAS, the members of the Senate wish to recognize each of the coaches,
11	managers, and the extraordinary Lady Warriors team members on their much deserved
12	Division V Championship title which was earned through teamwork, determination, and
13	dedication to the sport of softball.
14	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana
15	does hereby commend and congratulate the players and coaches of the Northside Christian
16	School Lady Warriors softball team on an unprecedented, outstanding, and memorable
17	season and on capturing the Division V State Championship title.
18	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to
19	Head Coach Ryan Hanagriff and Brandon Bergeron, principal of Northside Christian School.
	The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Tammy Crain Waldrop.

Commends Northside Christian School girls softball team on winning the Division V State Championship title.

DIGEST

2018 Regular Session

Perry

SR 204 Original